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INVESTMENT BY INDIAN COMPANIES IN UNITED STATES

3460.   SHRIMATI KOTHAPALLI GEETHA:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                               वाणिज्यवव द्यग   ं्री
(a) whether the IT companies have invested more than $2 billion in the United

States during 2011-13, paid $22.5 billion in taxes since 2010 and are presently supporting 411000 jobs in United States directly or indirectly; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


वाणिज्यवव द्यग ााज्य  ं्रीस्वतं ््रभााा(स्रींतंरीिरंमलााीरीतंाांि(
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a) & (b):   As per the estimates given in the Report “Contributions of India’s Tech

Industry to the U.S. Economy” published by National Association of

Software and Services Companies (NASSCOM) in the year 2015, the

Indian tech Industry invested more than USD 2 billion in USA during

FY 2011-13; has paid USD 22.5 billion in taxes during FY 2011-15 and supported 411,000 jobs in FY 2015 directly or indirectly.
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